revenue (based off of the increase in the assessed value of the Property over the assessed value 
of the Property as of the Effective Date of this Agreement) received by the County that is 
generated by the Project, the total aggregate amount of which shall not exceed Five Million Four 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,450,000) ("County Contribution"). The Parties agree to 
calculate the payments for the County Contribution as shown in the example set forth in Exhibit 
D, attached hereto and made a part hereof, which exhibit shows the estimated tax increment 
value (the difference between the assessed value on the Effective Date and the assessed value

[...]

revenue generated from the Property for that year, based upon the real property identified in 
Exhibit B, until the total County Contribution has been paid. The final payment shall be only that 
portion of the applicable annual real property ad valorem tax increment revenue necessary to 
achieve a total County Contribution of Five Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($5,450,000). Owner shall invoice County for each payment due under this article no earlier than 
April 1 of each applicable calendar year, and County shall pay the amount due within thirty (30) 
days after receipt of a proper invoice. By way of example only, if Project Completion is achieved